No. 1985-90

AN ACT

SB 942

Designating a certain interchange in Mercer County as the Gordon Ward Interchange; and making a repeal.

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. Designation.

The interchange of Interstate 80 (Legislative Route 1009) and Pennsylvania Route 60 (Legislative Route 1023) in Mercer County is hereby designated and shall be known as the Gordon Ward Interchange. The Department of Transportation shall install, where it deems feasible, the appropriate markers designating this interchange as the Gordon Ward Interchange. Section 2. Repeals.

The act of December 12, 1984 (P.L.978, No.194), entitled "An act designating a certain interchange in Mercer County as the Gordon Ward Interchange," is repealed.

Section 3. Effective date.

This act shall take effect immediately.

APPROVED-The 13th day of December, A. D. 1985.

DICK THORNBURGH